Department of Labor and Training
RHODE ISLAND

Initial Claims Processed

Initial Claims Verified (to date)

Monetary Determinations

Monetary Ineligible

Weeks Claimed

Number of Payments

Amount of Payments

Average Payment

Partial Payments

Average Duration (12 Months)

Exhaustion Ratio (12 Months)

First Payments

Final Payments

Workshare Initial Claims

Workshare Initial Claims Equiv.

Workshare Weeks Claimed

Workshare Weeks Claimed Equiv

Current
Month

3,266

3,139

2,469

262

45,374

41,278

$19,614,267

$475

2,913

13.6

23.2

1,821

534

1,207

299

Previous
Month

5,357

4,964

3,682

465

48,433

43,197

$19,189,619

$444

2,757

13.4

23.0

3,057

458

15

1,599

399

Month Ending : March 31, 2023

Year
Ago

3,081

3,019

2,553

496

39,965

36,155

$15,409,254

$426

2,682

9.7

12.1

1,673

544

42

35

1,961

485

Percent Change

Previous
Month

-39.0%

-36.8%

-32.9%

-43.7%

-6.3%

-4.4%

2.2%

7.0%

5.7%

1.2%

0.7%

-40.4%

16.6%

-46.7%

-66.7%

-24.5%

-25.1%

Year
Ago

6.0%

4.0%

-3.3%

-47.2%

13.5%

14.2%

27.3%

11.5%

8.6%

39.8%

91.3%

8.8%

-1.8%

-81.0%

-94.3%

-38.4%

-38.4%

Monthly Update of Claims Activity

Year to Date

2023

15,556

14,766

11,699

1,107

148,875

130,670

$58,973,772

$451

8,031

13.6

232

10,001

1,604

35

13

4,452

1,146

2022

14,154

13,870

10,593

1,688

135,282

116,934

$48,726,508

$417

8,360

9.7

12.1

8,813

1,965

97

57

5,976

1,421

Equal Opportunity Employer/Program/Auxiliary aids and services available upon request to individuals with disabilities / TTY via RI Relay 711.
a product of Labor Market information



