

Monthly Update of Claims Activity Month Ending : March 31, 2023

	Current Month	Previous Month	Year Ago	Percen Previous Month	t Change s Year Ago	Year to Date 2023 2022	
Initial Claims Processed	3,266	5,357	3,081	-39.0%	6.0%	15,556	14,154
Initial Claims Verified (to date)	3,139	4,964	3,019	-36.8%	4.0%	14,766	13,870
Monetary Determinations	2,469	3,682	2,553	-32.9%	-3.3%	11,699	10,593
Monetary Ineligible	262	465	496	-43.7%	-47.2%	1,107	1,688
Weeks Claimed	45,374	48,433	39,965	-6.3%	13.5%	148,875	135,282
Number of Payments	41,278	43,197	36,155	-4.4%	14.2%	130,670	116,934
Amount of Payments	\$19,614,267	\$19,189,619	\$15,409,254	2.2%	27.3%	\$58,973,772	\$48,726,508
Average Payment	\$475	\$444	\$426	7.0%	11.5%	\$451	\$417
Partial Payments	2,913	2,757	2,682	5.7%	8.6%	8,031	8,360
Average Duration (12 Months)	13.6	13.4	9.7	1.2%	39.8%	13.6	9.7
Exhaustion Ratio (12 Months)	23.2	23.0	12.1	0.7%	91.3%	23.2	12.1
First Payments	1,821	3,057	1,673	-40.4%	8.8%	10,001	8,813
Final Payments	534	458	544	16.6%	-1.8%	1,604	1,965
Workshare Initial Claims	8	15	42	-46.7%	-81.0%	35	97
Workshare Initial Claims Equiv.	2	6	35	-66.7%	-94.3%	13	57
Workshare Weeks Claimed	1,207	1,599	1,961	-24.5%	-38.4%	4,452	5,976
Workshare Weeks Claimed Equiv	299	399	485	-25.1%	-38.4%	1,146	1,421

Equal Opportunity Employer/Program/Auxiliary aids and services available upon request to individuals with disabilities / TTY via RI Relay 711. a product of Labor Market information